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Our antiquarian listings begin on page 1.   Descriptions are
minimal to save space, so don’t hesitate to call or write if you
have any questions.  Following the item number, listing is by
author, title, place and date of publication, and number of
pages. Artists are noted when relevant.

Most books are one-of-a-kind; reserving books by telephone
or e-mail is recommended!

A glossary of antiquarian book terms can be found on our
website at the Antiquarian/Used link. A small selection of our
thousands of antiquarian books may also be found there; stay
tuned for the online selection to expand in the future.  In the
meantime, please contact us if there are any specific out-of-
print books for which you are looking.

Cover:  Orioles by Roger Tory Peterson, from the dust jacket of The Field Guide Art
of Roger Tory Peterson: Eastern Birds. See Item #153.

We purchase fine ornithology books, either single volumes or complete libraries.
Call or write if you have books you wish to sell or trade.

OUT-OF-PRINT AND ANTIQUARIAN BOOKS

NEW AND FORTHCOMING BOOKS

On page 18 begins our section of in-print new and
forthcoming books, including publications of the American
Birding Association.

We have a great many titles in stock which are not listed in
this catalog and actively search for both old and new books in
the field of ornithology. Please contact us if you do not find
the book for which you are looking. Buteo Books continues to
stock the most extensive selection of new, used, and out of print bird
books to be found in the world.

OUR MAILING LIST
For obvious reasons, we strive to minimize the number of catalogs we send out.  Our mailing list
is not shared and we do not wish to send catalogs to people who do not want them.  If you would
prefer to receive electronic communications only, or be removed from the mailing list entirely,
please contact us.
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BIRDS
RARE - OUT OF PRINT - USED

The following offerings represent a selection of out-of-print and
rare titles in our inventory. Books are clothbound (hardcover) and
in very good condition or better unless noted otherwise. Paper covers
(wrappers) and defects are mentioned where appropriate and dust
jackets when present. Most books are one-of-a-kind; reserving books
by telephone is recommended. If you don’t find the book for which
you are looking, please contact us.

1. AINLEY, David G.; et al. Beached Marine Birds and Mammals of the North American
West Coast: A Manual for Their Census and Identification. Washington: USF&WS,
1980.  Drawings. 207 pp. Paperback. $15.00

2. ALLEN, Robert Porter. Birds of the Caribbean. New York: The Viking Press, 1961.
Contains 98 color photographs supplemented by a detailed identification guide to
species depicted. 256 pp. $25.00

3. ALI, Sálim and S. Dillon RIPLEY.  Handbook of the Birds of India and Pakistan:
Together with Those of Nepal, Sikkim, Bhutan and Ceylon. Bombay: Oxford University
Press, 1968-1974. Volumes 1-10 of the first edition with 113 color plates by a number
of artists, maps, and references.  Volume 10 contains an “eclectic bibliography” and
a “consolidated index.” A near fine set in dust jackets. $175.00

4. ANDRLE, Robert F. The Horned Guan in Mexico and Gautemala. In The Condor:
Journal of the Cooper Ornithological Society, Volume 69, No 2, pp. 93-109. Color
frontispiece of Horned Guan by Albert Earl GILBERT. Complete number with additional
articles. $10.00

5. BAKER, Rollin H. The Avifauna of Micronesia, Its Origin, Evolution, and Distribution.
University of Kansas Publications, Museum of Natural History: Volume 3, No. 1,
1951, pp. 1-359, 16 figures in text. Original gray wrappers. $37.50

6. BALL, Stanley C. Fall Bird Migration on the Gaspé Peninsula. New Haven: Peabody
Museum of Natural History, Yale University, 1952. Bulletin 7. 211 pp. $30.00

7. BANNERMAN, David Armitage. The Birds of Tropical West Africa: With Special
Reference to those of the Gambia, Sierra Leone, the Gold Coast and Nigeria. London:
Crown Agents for the Colonies, 1930-1951. Eight volumes. Color and b&w illustrations
by Henrik GRÖNVOLD, George LODGE, and others. Folding maps in earlier volumes.
Bumped corners. A sound set of a scarce work. $600.00

‘A concise, authoritative, and exemplary work on the birds of a huge and interesting
area, and of use far beyond the borders of this region.’  -Mengel.
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8. BARBOUR, Roger W., et.al. Kentucky Birds: A Finding Guide. Lexington: University
Press of Kentucky, 1973. Over 100 pages of color photographs. A site guide with
descriptions of 321 species.  Chipped dust jacket. 306 pp. $15.00

9. BEARDSLEE, Clark S. and Harold D. MITCHELL. Birds of the Niagara Frontier
Region: An Annotated Checklist. Buffalo Society of Natural Sciences, 1965. Fold
out map.  B & W photos.  Inscribed by Mitchell.  Ex-library, tape residue on spine.
Minor wear to head and tail of spine. 478 pp. $30.00

10. BELOPOL’SKII, L.O. Ecology of Sea Colony Birds of the Barents Sea. Jerusalem:
Israel Program for Scientific Translations, 1961. Translated from the original Russian
(1957) by R. Ettinger and C. Salzmann.  B & W illustrations and tables. Chipped dust
jacket with spine discoloration from age.  346 pp. $12.50

11. BERGTOLD, W.H. A Study of the Incubation Period of Birds:  What Determines
Their Length?  Denver: Kendrick-Bellamy Co., 1917.  Bumped lower corners.  Tipped-
in errata slip. 109 pp. $30.00

12. BIBBY, Colin J., Neil  D. BURGESS, & David A. HILL. Bird Census Techniques.
London: Academic Press, 1992. Published for the British Trust for Ornithology and
the Royal Society for the Protection of Birds. First edition. 257 pp. Lower corners
bumped. No dust jacket as issued. $30.00

13. BIERLY, Michael Lee. Bird Finding in Tennessee. Nashville: Published by the author,
1980. A guide to over 100 of the best birding spots in Tennessee, Maps, directions,
travel advice, bird list of 342 species. 255 pp. Paperback. $12.50

14. BIRKENSTEIN, Lillian R. and Roy E.  TOMLINSON. Native Names of Mexican
Birds. Washington: USDI: US Fish & Wildlife Service, 1981. Resource Publication
139.  159 pp.  Tail of spine is lightly chipped. Paperback. $20.00

15. BRABOURNE, Lord and Charles  CHUBB. The Birds of South America: A List of
the Birds of South America. London: R.H. Porter, 1912.   Black buckram binding with
call number on spine.  Colored map. 504 pp. A preliminary list of the species of birds
found in South America; the only volume published of a planned multi-volume work
abandoned as a result of the death of the senior author. $100.00

16. BRANDT, Herbert. Alaska Bird Trails: Adventures of an Expedition by Dog Sled to
the Delta of the Yukon River at Hooper Bay. Cleveland: Bird Research Foundation,
1943. Illustrated with color paintings by Major Allan BROOKS and Edward R.
KALMBACH and b&w photographs.  464 pp. A fine copy in like dust jacket. Brandt
also wrote books on the birds of Texas and Arizona. $150.00

17. BRETT, James J. The Mountain and the Migration: A Guide to Hawk Mountain.
Ithaca: Cornell University Press, 1991. Folding insert contains a map of the Hawk
Mountain Sanctuary trails, drawings of the migrant raptors in flight, and a guide to
the panorama from the North Lookout. 114 pp. Paperback. $10.00

18. BROWN, Leslie and Dean AMADON. Eagles, Hawks and Falcons of the World.
London: Country Life, 1968. First UK edition. 125 color plates by Roger Tory
PETERSON, J.C. HARRISON, Don R. ECKELBERRY, Albert Earl GILBERT, and others.
Maps. Two volumes in slipcase. $130.00
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19. BRUGGERS, Richard L. and Clive C.H. ELLIOTT. Quelea quelea: Africa’s Bird Pest.
New York: Oxford University Press, 1989. Color photos.  The Quelea is the world’s
most numerous bird and the most serious bird pest to agriculture anywhere.  Lightly
bumped upper corners. 402 pp. Dust jacket. $50.00

20. BURLEIGH, Thomas Dearborn.  Birds of Idaho. Caldwell: Caxton Printers, Ltd., 1972.
Front cover of book and dust jacket scored, dust jacket chipped and spine faded.
Illustrated with color and b&w photos. 467 pp. $25.00

21. BURLEIGH, Thomas D. Georgia Birds. Norman: University of Oklahoma Press,
1958. Original paintings by George Miksch SUTTON. 746 pp. A fine copy of a
classic state book in a stained dust jacket. $45.00

22. BYERS, Clive, Jon CURSON, and Urban OLSSON. Sparrows and Buntings: A Guide
to the Sparrows and Buntings of North America and the World. Boston: Houghton
Mifflin, 1995. Color plates by BYERS. A comprehensive guide (in the Helm series) to
110 species, now out of print. 334 pp. Dust jacket. $35.00

23. CAHALANE, Victor H. A Biological Survey of Katmai National Monument.
Washington:  Smithsonian Miscellaneous Collections Volume 138, Number 5, 1959.
With 17 B & W plates.  Fold out map.  246 pp. Original Wrappers. $25.00

24. CAMERON, Angus and Peter PARNALL. The Nightwatchers. New York: Four Winds
Press, 1972 (second printing).  Arresting b&w line drawings of owls by PARNALL.
Dust jacket chipped with a few small tears.  111 pp. $15.00

25. CARPENTER, F. Lynn. Ecology and Evolution of an Andean Hummingbird
(Oreotrochilus estella). U.C. Publications in Zoology: Volume 106, 1976. 74 pp.
Wrappers. $15.00

26. CHAPMAN, Frank M. The Travels of Birds. New York: D. Appleton and Company,
1916.  160 pp. Decorative cover. Shelf wear. $10.00

27. CHAPMAN, Frank M. The Warblers of North America. New York: Appleton, 1907.
24 color plates by Louis Agassiz FUERTES. Shelf wear.  Starting at front and rear
hinges. 306 pp. A working copy of the scarce first edition. $40.00

28. CHIASSON, Robert B. Laboratory Anatomy of the Pigeon. Dubuque: Wm. C. Brown
Company Publishers, 1978. Second edition, fifth printing.  B & W illustrations.
Blank pages for notes. 159 pp. Spiral binding. $20.00

29. CLARK, William S. A Field Guide to the Raptors of Europe, the Middle East, and
North Africa. New York: Oxford University Press, 1999.  48 color plates by N. John
SCHMITT. Color photos, range maps. 371 pp. Covers rubbed. $95.00

30. COATES, Brian J. The Birds of Papua New Guinea. Including the Bismarck
Archipelago and Bougainville. Alderley: Dove Publications. Volume I: Non-
passerines, 1985 and Volume II: Passerines, 1990.  Brilliant color photographs with
details on  the life history of each species with range maps. Quarto. 464 pp. and 576
pp. A near fine set in rubbed dust jackets. $550.00

During a residence of 13 years in Papua New Guinea, Brian Coates compiled a
photographic record of the rich avifauna of New Guinea.
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31. CODY, Martin L. Competition and the Structure of Bird Communities.  Princeton
University Press, 1974. Monographs in Population Biology Number 7.   318 pp.
Paperback. $7.50

32. COOKE, F. and  P.A. BUCKLEY. Avian Genetics: A Population and Ecological
Approach. London: Academic Press, 1987.  488 pp. $65.00

33. COOPER, William T. and Joseph M.  FORSHAW. The Birds of Paradise and Bower
Birds. Sydney: Collins, 1979. First edition in slipcase, dust jacket.  Color plates by
COOPER. Inscribed by FORSHAW to previous owner. 304 pp. $375.00

34. COUES, Elliott. Birds of the Northwest: A Hand-Book of the Ornithology of the
Region Drained by the Missouri River and its Tributaries. Washington: Government
Printing Office, 1874. Miscellaneous Publications No. 3. Shelf wear and bumped
corners.  791 pp. A good copy of the first edition. $50.00

35. COWLES, Raymond Bridgman. The Life History of Scopus umbretta in Natal South
Africa. In The Auk: A Quarterly Journal of Ornithology, Volume 47, No 2, pp. 159-
176, 1930. In addition to the life history of the Hamerkop, this complete number
includes additional articles on Botteri’s Sparrow, the hawk question and more.
Includes membership list of the AOU and obituary of Edward Howe Forbush. Original
wrappers. $15.00

36. DAVIS, L. Irby.  A Field Guide to the Birds of Mexico and Central America.  Austin:
University of Texas Press, 1972.  48 color plates.  Covers rubbed.  282 pp.  Paperback.

$15.00
In its day, the only field guide to cover Central America.

37. DAWSON, William Leon. The Birds of Washington: A Complete, Scientific and
Popular Account of the 372 Species of Birds Found in the State. Seattle: The
Occidental Publishing Co., 1909. Volume 1:  pp. 1-458 and  Volume 2:  pp. 459-997.
Original Edition, No. 96 of  350.  Illustrated by more than 300 original half-tones  from
photographs by the authors and others.  Together with 40 drawings in the text and
a series of full-page color-plates by Allan Brooks. Bumped corners. Endpapers had
been stuck together, separation caused paper to tear along edges. Covers show
signs of wear, internally bright. $250.00

38. DEIGNAN, H.G. The Birds of Northern Thailand: An Account of the Birds of Chiang
Rai Province and Those Parts of the Provinces of Mae Hong Son, Chiang Mai,
Lamphun, Lampang, Phrae, and Nan. Washington: Smithsonian Institution, 1945.
USNM Bulletin 186.  616 pp.  Bound in green buckram. $20.00

39. DEMENT’EV, G.P., N.A. GLADKOV, et al. Birds of the Soviet Union. Jerusalem: Israel
Program for Scientific Translations, 1966-1970.  Translated from the original Russian,
six volumes, 1951-1954. Drawings and maps throughout.  The complete set in original
gray wrappers. $360.00

40. DESANTE, David and Peter PYLE. Distributional Checklist of North American
Birds: Volume 1, United States and Canada.  Lee Vining: Artemisia Press, 1986.
B&W illustrations.  A compendium of state and province bird lists with status
codes. 442 pp. Errata sheet. As new, no dust jacket as issued. $20.00
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41. DICKSON, James G.,  et. al, editors. The Role of Insectivorous Birds in Forest
Ecosystems. New York: Academic Press, 1979. Proceedings of a 1978 symposium
held in Nacogdoches, TX.  381 pp. $75.00

42. DINSMORE, James J., Thomas  H. KENT, Darwin KOENIG, Peter  C. PETERSEN, &
Dean M. ROOSA.  Iowa Birds.  Ames: Iowa State University Press, 1984. First
edition.  356 pp. Lightly bumped and worn corners. $20.00

43. DIRCKSEN, Rolf. Die Insel der Vögel. Ein Buch von Austernfischern, Seeschroalben
und Regenpfeifern. Gütersloh: C. Bertelsmann Verlag , 1950. Text in German. B&W
photos. 168 pp.  Minor chipping to dust jacket. $15.00

44. DUNNE, Pete. The Feather Quest: A North American Birder’s Year. New York: E.P.
Dutton and Company, 1992. Color photos. 355 pp. Inscribed and signed by author
to previous owner.  Dust jacket. $20.00

45. ÉTCHÉCOPAR, R.D. and F. HÜE. Les Oiseaux de Chine de Mongolie et de Corée.
Volume I: passereaux, Papeete: les éditions du pacifique, 1978. Illustré par Paul
BARRUEL et Francis BERILLE. 704 pp. Volume II: non passereaux, Societe Nouvelle
des Éditions Boubée, 1983. Ilustré par Patrick SUIRO et C.G. ARMANI. 585 pp.
Maps on endpapers. Dust jackets. In French.  Scarce as a set. $175.00

46. EHRLICH, Paul R., et al. The Birdwatcher’s Handbook: A Guide to the Natural
History of the Birds of Britain and Europe. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 1994.
A companion to European field guides, with detailed information on 516 species.
660 pp. Stiff Wrappers. $17.50

47. FALLA, R.A., R.B. SIBSON, and  E.G.. TURBOTT. A Field Guide to the Birds of New
Zealand and Outlying Islands. Boston: Houghton Mifflin Company, 1967. With 18
plates and 63 line-drawings by Chloe TALBOT-KELLY.   254 pp. $20.00

48. FARBER, Paul. The Emergence of Ornithology as a Scientific Discipline: 1760-
1850. Dordrecht, Holland: D.Reidel Publishing Company, 1982. Studies in the History
of Modern Science 12. 191 pp. Dust jacket. $45.00

49. FARRAND, John, Jr., Editor. The Audubon Society Master Guide to Birding. Volume
1: Loons to Sandpipers. Volume 2: Gulls to Dippers. Volume 3: Old World Warblers
to Sparrows. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1983. Color photos and occasional paintings,
detailed text, ID tips. Paperbacks. Complete set. $25.00

     An advanced field handbook to the birds of North America.

50. FISK, Erma J. Parrots’ Wood. New York: W.W. Norton, 1985. Fisk’s experiences as an
ornithologist and naturalist bird banding in Belize. 240 pp. Paperback. $10.00

51. FISK, Erma J. The Peacocks of Baboquivari. New York: W.W. Norton, 1983. Memoir
of a winter spent in an isolated canyon in Arizona.  284 pp. Dust jacket. $15.00

52. FLEMING, Robert L. Sr., Robert L. FLEMING, Jr. and Lain Singh  BANGDEL. Birds of
Nepal with Reference to Kashmir and Sikkim. Kathmandu: Nature Himalayas,
1984. Third edition.  A field guide with maps on endpapers and colored plates by
several artists. 367 pp.  Chipped and worn dust jacket.  $20.00

The Fleming father-son team have seen, in the field, 97% of Nepal’s birds.
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53. FOLZENLOGEN, Robert. Birding the Front Range: A Guide to Seasonal Highlights.
Littleton: Willow Press, 1995. A guide to the best birding locations, with details and
maps and a checklist.  159 pp. Paperback. $7.50

54. FORD, Hugh A. Ecology of Birds: An Australian Perspective. Chipping Norton:
Surry Beatty & Sons, 1989. Color photos. 288 pp. $35.00

55. FORSHAW, Joseph M. and William T. COOPER. Parrots of the World. Willoughby:
Lansdowne Editions, 1989. Third [Revised] Edition. Graced with COOPER’S
magnificent plates. 672 pp. Dust jacket. Light shelf wear. $85.00

56. FRIEDMANN, Herbert, Lloyd KIFF, and Stephen I. ROTHSTEIN. A Further
Contribution to Knowledge of the Host Relations of the Parasitic Cowbirds.
Washington: Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology, Number 235, 1977.  Ex-library,
withdrawn, minimal library markings. 75 pp. Paperback. $15.00

57. FUERTES, Louis Agassiz and Wilfred Hudson OSGOOD. Artist and Naturalist in
Ethiopia. Garden City: Doubleday, Doran and Company, Inc., 1936.  Sixteen color
plates printed on heavy paper are representative of the last work produced by
Fuertes.  Concurrent day-to-day diaries of Fuertes and Osgood recording their
experiences on the Field Museum Expedition to Ethiopia in 1926.  249 pp. A good
shelf-worn copy, tape residue on spine. $75.00

58. FUERTES, Louis Agassiz. A Fuertes Portfolio of Texas Birds: The Color Plates
from the First Edition of The Bird Life of Texas by H.C. OBERHOLSER. University
of Texas Press, 1977. 36 color plates (34 numbered and two unnumbered from original
paintings by FUERTES, each accompanied by descriptive text.  Portfolio number
291 of an edition limited to 750 numbered copies signed by the editor, Edgar B.
KINCAID, Jr. Boxed in a worn and split slipcase $140.00

59. GALLAGHER, Michael and Martin W. WOODCOCK. The Birds of Oman. London:
Quartet Books Ltd., 1980.  120 color plates by WOODCOCK.  Foreword by His
Majesty Sultan Qaboos Bin Said Sultan of Oman.   310 pp. Dust jacket. $45.00

60. GILL, Anton and Alex WEST. Extinct. London: Macmillan/Channel 4 Books, 2001.
Illustrated with color photographs.  Examines the interplay between evolution and
extinction.  256 pp.  Dust jacket. $15.00

61. GILL, Frank B.  Ornithology.  New York: W.H. Freeman & Co., 1994. Second edition.
Third printing. Illustrated by James E. COE.  763 pp. $45.00

62. GOODFELLOW, Peter. Shakespeare’s Birds. New York: The Overlook Press, 1985.
More than fifty  birds referred to in William Shakespeare’s poems and plays depicted
in color illustrations by Peter HAYMAN.  96 pp. Dust jacket. $10.00

63. GOODWIN, Derek. Estrildid Finches of the World. Ithaca: British Museum (Natural
History) and Cornell University Press, 1982. Eight color plates by Martin
WOODCOCK, line illustrations, and range maps. 328 pp. Dust jacket. $90.00

64. GOODWIN, Derek. Pigeons and Doves of the World. The British Museum (Natural
History)/Cornell University Press, 1977. Second edition. Illustrations by Robert
GILLMOR. Range maps. 446 pp. Dust jacket. $25.00
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65. GORE, M.E.J.  and A.R.M. GEPP. Las Aves del Uruguay. Montevideo: Mosca Hnos.,
1978. Published with the assistance of the ICBP. Illustrated with color and b&w
photos. 283 pp. In Spanish. Dust jacket. $25.00

66. GOULD, John. John Gould’s Hummingbirds. Seacaucus: Wellfleet Press, 1990. All
of John Gould’s hummingbirds in one volume, originally published between 1849
and 1861 including the Supplementary volume completed after Gould’s death in
1881. An invaluable reference. 418 full-page color plates plus 74 pages of notes. Tail
of spine bumped and split. Dust jacket. $95.00

67. GRANT, Karen and Verne GRANT. Hummingbirds and Their Flowers. New York:
Columbia University Press, 1968.   Minor shelf wear. Color photos. 115 pp. $35.00

68. GREENE, Earle R. et al. Birds of Georgia: A Preliminary Check-list and Bibliography
of Georgia Ornithology. Athens: The University of Georgia Press, 1945. With a
historic narrative by Eugene E. Murphey.  Sponsored by the Georgia Ornithological
Society as Occasional Publication No. 2.  111 pp. $20.00

69. GREENEWALT, Crawford H. Bird Song: Acoustics and Physiology. Washington:
Smithsonian Institution Press, 1968. Lacks vinyl records. 194 pp.   $7.50

70. GREENEWALT, Crawford H. Hummingbirds. New York: Doubleday, 1960. With 70
tipped-in color photographs. 250 pp. Chipped and torn dust jacket. $45.00

In its time, a pioneering work.

71. GRISCOM, Ludlow and Guy EMERSON. Birds of Martha’s Vineyard with an
Annotated Check List. Martha’s Vineyard: Privately Printed, 1959. Fold out map.
Illustrated endpapers.  164 pp. $12.50

72. GRZIMEK, Dr. H.C. Bernhard, Editor in Chief. Grzimek’s Animal Life Encyclopedia:
Birds. New York: Van Nostrand and Reinhold Company, 1972-1973. The 3 volume
set on birds: Volume 7 - Birds I, 579 pp; Volume 8 - Birds II, 620 pp.; Volume 9 - Birds
III, 648 pp. Dust jackets. $55.00

73. GUTHRIE-SMITH, H. Birds of the Water Wood & Waste. Wellington: Whitcombe
and Tombs Ltd., 1927.  Second edition. 207 pp. $15.00

Observations on bird life on a New Zealand sheep station.

74. HACHISUKA, Masauji. The Dodo and Kindred Birds or the Extinct Birds of the
Mascarene Islands. London: H.F. & G Witherby, Ltd., 1953. No. 330 of an edition
limited to 485 copies.  250 pp.  Original navy cloth, a bit rubbed, lightly bumped
corners. $1,275.00

“Beautifully illustrated and handsomely printed.”

75. HALL, George A. West Virginia Birds: Distribution and Ecology. Pittsburgh:
Carnegie Museum of Natural History, 1983. Special Publication No. 7. Frontispiece
of Sutton’s Warbler by George Miksch SUTTON. Dust jacket. $20.00

76. HAMEL, Paul B. Bachman’s Warbler: A Species in Peril. Washington: Smithsonian
Institution Press, 1986. 109 pp. Paperback. $35.00

77. HANN, Harry W. The Biology of Birds. Ann Arbor: Edward Brothers Inc., 1953.  153
pp. $7.50
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78. HANSON, Harold C. The Giant Canada Goose. Carbondale: Southern Illinois
University Press, 1965. B&W photographs.  226 pp. Dust jacket. $10.00

79. HARPER, Francis. Birds of the Ungava Peninsula (Quebec and Newfoundland).
Lawrence: University of Kansas, 1958. 171 pp. Paperback. $10.00

80. HARRISON, James M. The Birds of Kent. London: H.F. & G Witherby, Ltd., 1953.
Two volume set.  Volume one, 510 pp., and Volume two, 312 pp.  With illustrations in
color by the author.  A detailed treatment of the birds of an English county.  Bumped
corners.  822 pp. $85.00

81. HAVERSCHMIDT, F. List of the Birds of Surinam (Dutch Guiana). Utrecht:
Foundation for Scientific Research in Surinam No. 13, 1955.   Fold out map.  153 pp.
Original Wrappers. $25.00

82. HAVERSCHMIDT, Francois. Birds of Surinam. London: Oliver & Boyd, 1968. First
Edition.  Illustrated with forty-two color plates by Paul BARRUEL, line drawings.
Folding map. Starting at front inner hinge. Worn dust jacket.  445 pp. $100.00

83. HAYES, Floyd E. Status, Distribution and Biogeography of the Birds of Paraguay.
Colorado Springs: American Birding Association, 1995. ABA Monographs in Field
Ornithology No. 1. An annotated checklist summarizes the status, habits and relative
abundance of 645 species in seven geographical regions. B & W illustrations, maps.
230 pp. Paperback. $35.00

84. HAYWARD, C. Lynn; et. al. Birds of Utah. Provo: Brigham Young University, 1976.
Great Basin Naturalist Memoirs, Number 1. 229 pp. Paperback. $12.50

85. HEINZEL, Hermann, Richard FITTER and John PARSLOW. The Birds of Britain
and Europe with North Africa and the Middle East. London: Collins, 1979. Fourth
edition.  Over 1000 birds illustrated in color.  825 distribution maps. Minor shelf wear.
320 pp. Paperback. $15.00

An excellent, compact field guide; a later edition (1995) is also out of print.

86. HEINZEL, Hermann and Barnaby HALL. Galapagos Diary: A Complete Guide to the
Archipelago’s Birdlife. Berkeley: University of California Press, 2001. A tour of the
islands and its habitats, followed by a detailed field guide with sketches, finished
paintings, and color photos.  272 pp. Paperback. $35.00

87. HICKMAN, Mae, Stephen LEVINE and Maxine GUY. Care of the Wild Feathered &
Furred: A Guide to Wildlife Handling. Santa Cruz: Unity Press, 1973.  143 pp.
Paperback. $7.50

88. HILL, Norman P. The Birds of Cape Cod, Massachusetts. New York: William Morrow,
1965.  Foreword by Roger Tory Peterson.   364 pp. Dust jacket. $20.00

89. HOCHBAUM, H. Albert. The Canvasback on a Prairie Marsh. Washington:
American Wildlife Institute, 1944. First edition.  Color frontispiece.  Illustrated by
the author.  Worn dust jacket.  201 pp. $30.00

90. HOLMES, Derek and Stephen NASH. The Birds of Java and Bali. New York: Oxford
University Press, 1989.  24 color plates illustrating representative species from most
families of the two islands. A handy pocket-sized field guide. 109 pp. $20.00
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 91. HUDSON, W.H. Birds of La Plata. New York: E.P. Dutton & Co., 1920. Volume I,
244pp.; Volume II, 240 pp.  Twenty-two color plates by H. GRÖNVOLD. One of 1500
copies printed for the United States of America. Gilt-decorated green cloth. Two
volumes. $125.00

 92. HUME, Edgar Erskine. Ornithologists of the United States Army Medical Corps:
Thirty-six Biographies. New York: Arno Press, 1978. Reprint of a work first published
in 1942 by Johns Hopkins University Press. 583 pp. B&W photographs. No dust
jacket, as issued. $65.00

 93. HUXLEY, Julian. The Courtship Habits of the Great Crested Grebe. London:
Jonathan Cape, 1968. 98 pp. Dust jacket. $10.00

 94. INGERSOLL, Ernest. Birds in Legend Fable and Folklore. New York: Longmans,
Green and Co., 1923. Ex-library, call numbers on spine.  Shelf wear, binding weak.
292 pp. Good. $20.00

 95. INSKIPP, Carol and Tim INSKIPP. An Introduction to Birdwatching in Bhutan.
Bhutan: WWF Bhutan Program, 1995. Color illustrations by Craig ROBSON.  Small
pen notations in margins of checklist. Covers worn.  83 pp. Paperback.  $30.00

 96. IREDALE, Tom. Birds of New Guinea. Melbourne: Georgian House, 1956. Two
volumes.  Thirty-five plates in color figuring 347 birds by Lillian MEDLAND.  Folding
map.  230 and 260 pp.  Dark green quarter leather over smoke gray cloth, top edge
gilt, a fine set with lightly bumped corners. $275.00

 97. IRWIN, M.P. Stuart. A Bibliography of the Birds of Rhodesia (Zimbabwe), 1873-
1977. Salisbury: Rhodesian Ornithological Society, 1978. A complete reference,
organized by family.  Includes index.  242 pp. Paperback. $25.00

 98. JACKSON, Sir Frederick J. Notes on the Game Birds of Kenya and Uganda (Including
the Sand-grouse, Pigeons, Snipe, Bustards, Geese, and Ducks). London: Williams
& Norgate, Ltd., 1926. First edition.  Shelf wear and bumped corners, but a tight
copy.  Color plates. 258 pp. Good. $55.00

 99. JANSSEN, Robert B. Birds in Minnesota. Minneapolis: University of Minnesota
Press, 1995. Fourth printing. Distribution (range maps by county) and status of 400
species of birds in Minnesota. 352 pp. Paperback. $15.00

100. JEFFREY-SMITH, May. Bird-Watching in Jamaica. Kingston: Bolivar Press, 1972.
Enlarged and improved edition.  67 pp. $17.50

101. JOHNSTON, David W. The Biosystematics of American Crows. Seattle: University
of Washington Press, 1961. 117 pp. Shelf wear. $12.50

102. JONSSON, Lars. Birds of  Sea and Coast. Penguin Books, 1978. Translated from the
Swedish (1976). 160 pp. Covers the birds found on the sea and coast of Northern
Europe illustrated with JONSSON’S acclaimed paintings. $15.00

103. KALE, Herbert W. II. Ecology and Bioenergetics of the Long-Billed Marsh Wren
in Georgia Salt Marshes. Cambridge: Publications of the Nuttall Ornithological
Club No. 5, 1965.  142 pp. $15.00
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104. KEATING, Louis Clark. Audubon: The Kentucky Years. Lexington: University Press
of Kentucky, 1976. A few nicks to boards. $20.00

105. KEMP, Alan. The Birds of Southern Africa. Johannesburg: Winchester Press, 1982.
Subscribers’ edition. Total of 176 color plates by C.G. FINCH-DAVIES.  Dust jacket,
in slipcase. Non-authorial inscription. 488 pp. $225.00

106. KEMP, Alan. The Hornbills. Oxford University Press,1995. Color illustrations by
Martin WOODCOCK. 302 pp. Dust jacket. Scarce. $250.00

The first title in the “Bird Families of the World” series from OUP.

107. KING, Warren B. Pelagic Studies of Seabirds in the Central and Eastern Pacific
Ocean. Washington: Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology, Number 158, 1974.
Distribution density maps.  277 pp.  Original Wrappers. $15.00

108. KNIGHT, Ora Willis. The Birds of Maine. Bangor: Charles H. Glass & Co., 1908.
Signed by Knight on tipped-in receipt. 693 pp. Head and tail of spine worn. Small
tear to one page.   $90.00

109. KONDRATYEV, Alexander Ya., Natalia M. LITVINENKO, and Gary W. KAISER,
Editors. Seabirds of the Russian Far East. Ottawa: Special Publication of the
Canadian Wildlife Service, 2000.  Maps. 141 pp. Paperback. $25.00

110. LACK, David. Ecological Isolation in Birds. Cambridge: Harvard University Press,
1971.  404 pp. Dust jacket. $30.00

111. LACK, David. Island Biology: Illustrated by the Land Birds of Jamaica. Berkeley:
University of California Press, 1976. Studies in Ecology, Volume 3. 445 pp. Dust
jacket. $40.00

112. LAND, Hugh C. Birds of Guatemala. Wynnewood: Livingston Publishing, 1970. 44
color plates by the author and H. Wayne TRIMM, range maps.  381 pp.  The only
field guide specific to Guatemala.   Chipped dust jacket. $30.00

113. LENTZ, Joan Easton. Great Birding Trips of the West. Santa Barbara: Capra Press,
1989. Covers nine major habitats with maps and checklists. 281 pp. Paper. $10.00

114. LIVINGSTON, John A. Birds of the Northern Forest (1966) and Birds of the Eastern
Forests, Volume 1 (1968) and Volume 2 (1970). Boston: Houghton Mifflin. Each
volume contains the sketches and paintings of J. Fenwick LANSDOWNE.  Fine in
like dust jackets. Quarto. Set of three volumes.  $75.00

Wonderfully informative text accompanies these fine paintings by LANSDOWNE. Each
volume may be purchased separately for $30.00.

115. LOOMIS, Leverett Mills. A Review of the Albatrosses, Petrels, and Diving Petrels.
Expedition of the California Academy of Sciences to the Galapagos Islands, 1905-
1906. San Francisco: California Academy of Sciences, 1918. Proceedings, Fourth
Series, Vol. II, No. 12, pp. 1-187, 1918.  Folding map, 17 B & W plates.  Original
wrappers bound in green buckram. $45.00

116. LOW, Rosemary. Mynah Birds. Edinburgh and London: John Bartholomew & Sons,
1976.  Color illustrations and plates.  This book provides information on every
aspect of a mynah’s care. 93 pp. Paperback. $7.50
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117. LUGER, Harriett M. Birds of the Farallons. Reading: Young Scott Books, 1971.
Illustrated by Michael HAMPSHIRE.  61 pp. Dust jacket. $5.00

118. LUSHINGTON, Cicely. Bird Life in Ceylon. Colombo: The Times of Ceylon, Ltd.,
[ND-1949?]. Rubbed and chipped dust jacket over white card covers.  Color plates
with tissue guards. 117 pp. $25.00

119. MACLEAN, Gordon Lindsay. Roberts’ Birds of Southern Africa. Cape Town: John
Voelcker Bird Book Fund, 1993 (1996).  Sixth edition. 77 color plates. Range maps in
color. Sonograms. 871 pp. Dust jacket. $65.00

120. MARPLES, George & Anne. Sea Terns or Sea Swallows: Their Habits, Language,
Arrival and Departure. London: Country Life Limited, 1934.  Illustrated with drawings,
photographs, & diagrams by the authors. Covers worn and stained, bumped corners.
227 pp. Good. $15.00

121. MATTHEWS, G.V.T., Editor. Managing Waterfowl Populations. Gloucester:
International Waterfowl and Wetlands Research Bureau Special Publication No. 12,
1990.  Proceedings of the IWRB Symposium Astrakhan, USSR, 2-5 October 1989.
230 pp. Paperback. $20.00

122. MAYFIELD, Harold. The Kirtland’s Warbler. Bloomfield Hills: Cranbrook Institute
of Science, 1960. Frontispiece and decorated cover by Roger Tory Peterson.  242
pp.  Original mylar cover present but worn. $35.00

123. MAYNARD, C.J. The Naturalist’s Guide in Collecting and Preserving Objects of
Natural History, with a Complete Catalogue of the Birds of Eastern Massachusetts.
Salem: S.E. Cassino, Naturalist’s Agency, 1877. Revised edition. Green cloth with
gilt lettering.  Two hand-colored plates, one of which is loose. 204 pp. $45.00

124. MAYR, Ernst. List of New Guinea Birds: A Systematic and Faunal List of the Birds
of New Guinea and Adjacent Islands. New York: American Museum of Natural
History, 1941. 260 pp.  Fold out map. Original Wrappers. $40.00

125. MCGREGOR, Richard C. & Elizabeth J. MARSHALL. Philippine Birds: Their Haunts
and Habits. Philadelphia: The John C. Winston Co., 1931. A popular, illustrated
introduction to Philippine birds 213 pp. $20.00

126. MCLEOD, W.M., DM. TROTTER, & J.W.  LUMB.  Avian Anatomy. Minneapolis:
Burgess Publishing Co., 1964. Reproduced by photo offset from the author’s
composition.  A textbook and dissection guide to be used in a systematic study of
the anatomy of the chicken. Illustrated. 143 pp. Curious non-authorial inscription.
Bumped corners. $45.00

127. MEANLEY, Brooke. The Marsh Hen: A Natural History of the Clapper Rail of the
Atlantic Coast Salt Marsh. Centreville: Tidewater Publishers, 1985. 123 pp.
Paperback. $20.00

128. MEDMARAVIS & Xaver MONBAILLIU, editors. Mediterranean Marine Avifauna:
Population Studies and Conservation. Berlin: Springer-Verlag, 1987.  Proceedings
of a NATO advanced workshop held in Alghero, Sardinia, March 26-30, 1986.  535
pp. $35.00
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129. MEYER DE SCHAUENSEE, Rodolphe. The Birds of China. Washington:
Smithsonian Institute Press, 1984. Color plates by John Henry DICK, John A.
GWYNNE, Jr. and H. Wayne TRIMM.  The first single volume field guide to the
birds of China written in English.  602 pp. Damp wrinkle. Dust jacket. $50.00

130. MILON, Philippe, Jean-Jacques PETTER, & Georges  RANDRIANASOLO. Faune
de Madagascar. XXXV. Oiseaux. Tananarive & Paris: Orstom & CNRS, 1973. Publiée
sous les auspices du Gouvernement de la République Malgache.  Two parts:Text of
263 pp. accompanied by a separate on glossy paper with 18 plates (17 in color).
Original wrappers and self-wrappers (planches). $95.00

131. MOREAU, R.E. The Bird Faunas of Africa and its Islands. London: Academic
Press, 1966. Maps. 424 pp. Dust jacket. $35.00

Presents a dynamic zoogeography to illustrate ecological principles.

132. MORIARTY, Christopher. A Guide to Irish Birds. Cork: Mercier Press, 1967.  176 pp.
Paperback. $10.00

133. MORRIN, Harold B. Birding the 49th State: An Alaska Saga. Austin: ABA, 1978. A
great birding adventure. 129 pp. Damp stain & wrinkle. Paperback. $12.50

134. MOUNTFORT, Guy. Portrait of a Wilderness: The Story of the Ornithological
Expeditions to the Coto Doñana. London: Hutchinson & Co., 1958. Introduction by
Field Marshal The Viscount Alanbrooke and signed by him. Contains 130
photographs, 15 in color.  Chipped and torn dust jacket. 240 pp. $40.00

135. MOYNIHAN, M. The Organization and Probable Evolution of Some Mixed Species
Flocks of Neotropical Birds. Washington: Smithsonian Miscellaneous Collections
Volume 143, Number 7, 1962.  140 pp. Original wrappers. $20.00

136. MÜLLER-SCHWARZE, Dietland. The Behavior of Penguins: Adapted to Ice and
Tropics. Albany: State University of New York Press, 1984. Illustrated with numerous
b&w photos. 193 pp. Paperback. $15.00

137. National Photographic Index of Australian Wildlife - Birds. Angus & Robertson.

The Wrens and Warblers of Australia. 1982. 343 pp.
The Waterbirds of Australia. 1985, 331 pp.
The Seabirds of Australia. 1986. Terence R. Lindsey. 518 pp.
The Shorebirds of Australia. 1987. John Douglas Pringle. 692 pp.
The Robins and Flycatchers of Australia. 1988. Walter E. Boles. 508 pp.
Honeyeaters & Their Allies. 1991. Wayne Longmore. 426 pp.
Parrots & Pigeons of Australia. Francis Crome & James Shields. 318 pp.
Birds of Prey and Ground Birds of Australia. 1993. Penny Olsen, Francis
Crome, & Jerry Olsen. 200 pp.
Cuckoos, Nightbirds & Kingfishers of Australia. 1994. R. Strahan. 270 pp.
Finches, Bowerbirds and Other Passerines. 1996. Ronald Strahan. 302 pp.

Authors and editors listed above when so noted on title pages. The complete set of
this scarce series. All volumes as new in dust jackets. $1,200.00

An authoritative and comprehensive reference; photographs of birds, nests, and eggs.
Ten volumes were published to complete the series.
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138. MURPHY, Robert Cushman. Oceanic Birds of South America. New York: Macmillan/
American Museum of Natural History, 1936. Two volumes. Trade edition. Color
plates from the paintings of F.L. JAQUES. Photographs, maps, and other drawings.
A very good set in a worn slipcase. $110.00

139. NELSON, Bryan. Azraq: Desert Oasis. Ohio University Press, 1974. Drawings by
John BUSBY, b&w photos by Eric Hosking and the author. Natural history of an
oasis in Eastern Jordan with much information on birds. 436 pp. DJ. $35.00

140. NERO, Robert W. Birds of the Lake Athabasca Region Saskathewan. Regina:
Saskatchewan Natural History Society, 1963. Special Publ. No. 5.  Based on historical
records and reconnaissance in the early ‘60s. 143 pp. Paperback. $10.00

141. NETHERSOLE-THOMPSON, Desmond. The Dotterel. London: Collins, 1973.   288
pp. Dust jacket. $55.00

142. NICE, Margaret Morse. The Watcher at the Nest. New York: The Macmillan
Company, 1939.  Inscribed by Joseph  J. Hickey to Sarah Brooks (his future mother-
in-law) on ffep.  159 pp. Chipped and torn dust jacket. $25.00

143. NORGAARD-OLESEN, E. Tanagers. Skibby, Denmark: Skibby Books, 1973. Two
volume set. A detailed descriptive catalog including subspecies. An outgrowth of
the author’s experience with captive birds. Color photos, range maps. 255 pp. and
216 pp.  Hardcovers with original wrappers affixed to boards. $95.00

144. OBERHOLSER, Harry C. The Bird Life of Texas. Austin: University of Texas Press,
1974. Edited, with distribution maps and additional material, by Edgar B. KINCAID,
Jr.  Thirty-five full-page color plates from paintings by Louis Agassiz FUERTES as
well as many b&w illustrations. Two volumes.   $120.00

Vernon Bailey, Oberholser, and Fuertes began work on this monumental state book
in 1901. Notable both for the degree of scientific detail of the text and the artistic
excellence of the plates.

145. O’DONALD, Peter. The Arctic Skua:  A Study of the Ecology and Evolution of a
Seabird. Cambridge: Cambridge University Press, 1983. The results of a long-term
study of this polymorphic seabird. 243 pp. Dust jacket. $90.00

146. OWEN, Myrfyn. Wild Geese of the World. London: B.T. Batsford, 1980. Color
plates and b&w illustrations. 236 pp.  Dust jacket. $17.50

147. PEAKER, Malcolm, Editor. Avian Physiology. London: Academic Press, 1975.
Symposia of the Zoological Society of London, Number 35.  377 pp.  Dust jacket.

$25.00

148. PECK, Robert McCracken. A Celebration of Birds: The Life and Art of Louis Agassiz
Fuertes. London: Collins 1983. A biography of Louis Agassiz Fuertes, a great painter
of birds. Illustrated in color and b & w.  Dust jacket. $30.00

149. PETERS, James L. et al. Check-List of the Birds of the World. Cambridge: Museum
of Comparative Zoology, Harvard, 1934-1987.  Volume I (Second edition) through
Volume XVI (Comprehensive Index).  A complete annotated checklist with English
and scientific names. A monumental compendium. $400.00

Individual volumes may also be purchased separately.
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150. PETERSON, Roger Tory. The Bird Watcher’s Anthology. New York: Harcourt, Brace
and Company, 1957. No. 153 of an edition limited to 750 copies, signed twice by RTP
on limitation page. 401 pp.  Slipcase, no dust jacket as issued. $125.00

 ROGER TORY PETERSON: THE FIELD GUIDE AND THE ART

151. PETERSON, Roger Tory. The Field Guide Art of Roger Tory Peterson. Volume I:
Eastern Birds and Volume II: Western Birds. Easton Press, 1990. First Edition. Full
leather binding with gilt lettering and decoration. Raised bands on spine. All edges
gilt. Featuring more than 250 full-color images and a special introduction by R.T.
Peterson. Satin endpapers and ribbon bookmark. Signed by Roger Tory Peterson in
Volume 1. $450.00

152. The Field Guide Art of Roger Tory Peterson. Eastern Birds and Western Birds.
Houghton Mifflin, 1992. Special edition. Two volumes bound in blue fabric in
slipcase. RTP signed bookplate for each volume. $350.00

153. The Field Guide Art of Roger Tory Peterson. Eastern Birds and Western Birds.
Houghton Mifflin, 1992. First trade printing. Two volumes bound in blue fabric in
dust jackets, each volume signed by RTP on title page. $300.00

154. PETERSON, Roger Tory. A Field Guide to the Birds. Boston: Houghton Mifflin,
1934. First edition, first printing. A very good copy in dust jacket. $2,750.00

Arguably, the most important bird book to be published in the 20th Century. Only 2000
copies of the first printing were produced and copies with the original dust jacket are
rare.

155. PETERSON, Roger Tory. A Field Guide to the Birds. Boston: Houghton Mifflin,
1934. First edition, second printing. A bright copy in dust jacket. $1,500.00

156. PETERSON, Roger Tory. Penguins. Boston: Houghton Mifflin, 1979. Color photos
and b&w illustrations by the King Penguin himself. 238 pp. Dust jacket. $10.00

157. PETTINGILL, Olin Sewall Jr. Ornithology at the University of Michigan Biological
Station and the Birds of The Region.  Kalamazoo Nature Center Special Publication
Number 1, 1974.  118 pp.  Maps. History and annotated checklist. Paper. $12.50

158. PHILLIPS, J.G., P.J. BUTLER, and P.J. SHARP. Physiological Strategies in Avian
Biology. New York: Chapman & Hall, 1985.  218 pp. Paperback. $20.00

159. PORTENKO, L.A. Birds of the Chukchi Peninsula and Wrangel Island.  New
Dehli: Amerind. Volume I (1981). 446 pp. and Volume II (1989). 379 pp. Two Volumes
in dust jackets. $175.00

160. PREBLE, Edward A. A Biological Investigation of the Athabaska-Mackenzie Region.
Washington: GPO, 1908. North American Fauna No. 27. Folding map.  B&W
photographs. 574 pp. Ex-libray, bound in sturdy tan buckram. $65.00

161.  RAPPOLE, John H., Eugene S. MORTON, Thomas E. LOVEJOY, III,  and James L.
RUOS. Nearctic Avian Migrants in the Neotropics. USDI:  F&WS/WWF, 1983.
Range maps, lengthy bibliography. 646 pp. Paperback. $15.00
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162. RIPLEY, S. Dillon. Search for the Spiny Babbler: A Naturalist’s Adventure in Nepal.
Boston: Houghton Mifflin Company, 1952. Signed by the author. 301 pp. Chipped
and torn dust jacket. $20.00

163. RITTER, William Emerson.The California Woodpecker and I: A Study in Comparative
Zoology. Berkeley: University of California Press, 1938. Color frontis by Allan
BROOKS. 340 pp. $25.00

164. RUTHVEN, Alexander G. A Naturalist in a University Museum. Ann Arbor, Michigan:
Alumni Press, 1931. One of 600 copies printed.  Majority of pages are unopened/
uncut. 143 pp.  Dust jacket. $25.00

165. SALOMONSEN, Finn. Grønlands Fugle/The Birds of Greenland. Copenhagen:
Ejnar Munksgaard, 1950-51. Watercolors by GITZ-JOHANSEN with  birds portrayed
against striking pastel landscapes. Parallel text in Danish and English. 608 pp.
Bound in full red leather with raised bands over marbled boards with decorations
(folding map and original wrappers of three parts as issued bound in). All edges gilt.
Royal quarto housed in Solander box with quarter red leather label. Together with
the prosepctus for the book in original wrappers. $1,000.00

A unique limited edition, beautifully bound and presented.

166. SCHMIDT-KOENIG, Klaus and William T.  KEETON, editors. Animal Migration,
Navigation, and Homing: Symposium Held at the University of Tübingen,  August
17-20, 1977. New York: Springer-Verlag, 1978.  A few pages have highlighting.  462
pp. $20.00

167. SCHORGER, A.W. The Wild Turkey: Its History and Domestication. Norman:
University of Oklahoma Press, 1966. First edition.  The classic treatise on the Wild
Turkey.  B&W photos and drawings. 625 pp. Dust jacket. $120.00

168. SEEBOHM, Henry. The Birds of Siberia: A Record of a Naturalist’s Visits to the
Valleys of the Petchora and Yenesei. London: John Murray, 1901. Original decorated
cloth.  Skillfully rebacked.  Ex-library, call numbers on spine.  B & W illustrations.
Fold out map. 512 pp. $150.00

169. SHELDON, William G. The Book of the American Woodcock. Amherst: University
of Massachusetts Press, 1967. Worn dust jacket with tape repairs, bumped corners.
227 pp. $35.00

170. SHETLER, Stanwyn G. Portraits of Nature: Paintings by Robert Bateman.
Washington: Smithsonian Institution Press, 1987. Published on the occasion of an
exhibition of Bateman’s work at the National Museum of Natural History. Amply
illustrated in color and b&w. 160 pp. Paper. $17.50

171. SHILOV, I.A. Heat Regulation in Birds: An Ecological-Physiological Outline. New
Dehli: Amerind Publishing, 1973. Translated from Russian.  279 pp. Dust jacket.

$30.00

172. SHIRIHAI, Hadoram. The Birds of Israel. Princeton, 1996. Line drawings by Alan
HARRIS. 692 pp. plus 96 plates with over 500 color photos. Range maps. A substantial
tome on the birds of Israel, now out of print and scarce. Dust jacket. $200.00
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173. SKUTCH, Alexander F. Life Histories of Central American Birds: [I]-III. Berkeley:
Cooper Ornithological Society, 1954-1969. Pacific Coast Avifauna Number 31 (1954),
II: Pacific Coast Avifauna Number 34 (1960), and III: Pacific Coast Avifauna Number
35 (1969).  Frontispieces (two in color) and drawings by Don R. ECKELBERRY.
Three volumes. Original green cloth. $245.00

Skutch’s important series on the life histories of Central American birds based on
careful observations over many decades.

174. SKUTCH, Alexander F. The Life of the Hummingbird. New York: Crown Publishers,
1973. Full color illustrations of more than 80 species by Arthur B. SINGER 95 pp.
Ex-library, ffep clipped. Dust jacket. $5.00

175. SKUTCH, Alexander F. Life of the Pigeon. Ithaca: Cornell University Press, 1991.
Illustrated by Dana GARDNER. 130 pp. Dust jacket. $35.00

176. SLUD, Paul. The Birds of Costa Rica: Distribution and Ecology. New York: Bulletin
of the American Museum of Natural History: Volume 128, 1964. Folding  map. 430
pp. Original blue wrappers. Detailed species accounts. $20.00

177. SMITH, Susan M. The Black-Capped Chickadee: Behavioral Ecology and Natural
History. Ithaca: Cornell University Press, 1992. 362 pp. A detailed monograph,
illustrated. $65.00

178. SMITHE, Frank B. Naturalist’s Color Guide. New York: American Museum of Natural
History, 1974. This is the complete set containing the paperbound Supplement and
Part III (1981). Swatches for 182 colors are provided in the ring binder with a mask to
aid in color determination. $295.00

Ridgway’s “Color Standards and Color Nomenclature” published in 1912 contained
swatches and names for 1,115 colors and shades; Smithe found that this was too many
colors and initially proposed only 86 colors. On the advice of knowledgeable critics, he
added 96 colors in 1981. A limited number of copies of the Naturalist’s Color Guide
were published and the complete set with the additional 96 colors in the binder is
scarce.

179. SOUTH DAKOTA ORNITHOLOGISTS’ UNION. The Birds of South Dakota, 2nd
Edition. Aberdeen: South Dakota Ornithologists’ Union, 1991.  Distribution map
and status for each species. 411 pp. $20.00

180. STEYN, Peter. Birds of Prey of Southern Africa: Their Identification & Life
Histories. Cape Town: David Philip, 1982. Color plates, b&w photos, distribution
maps. 309 pp.  Bumped corners. Dust jacket. $25.00

181. STODDARD, Herbert L. The Bobwhite Quail: Its Habits, Preservation, and Increase.
New York: Charles Scribner’s Sons, 1931 (1936  reprint). 559 pp. Ex-library. Taped
and cracked inner hinge. Bumped corners. Good only. $125.00

The classic work on the Bobwhite, increasingly scarce.

182. STONE, Witmer. Bird Studies at Old Cape May: An Ornithology of Coastal New
Jersey. Philadelphia: The Delaware Valley Ornithological Club, 1937. Illustrated by
Earl L. POOLE and others.  B & W photos.  Endpaper maps.  Set No. 1067 of 1400.
Two volume set, total of  941 pp.  Front cover of Volume I spotted. $150.00
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183. STRANGE, Ian J. A Field Guide to the Wildlife of the Falkland Islands and South
Georgia. London: Harper Collins UK, 1992. Color plates of birds, mammals, insects
and plants plus numerous b&w illustrations. 188 pp. $30.00

184. STRESEMANN, Erwin. Ornithology from Aristotle to the Present. Cambridge:
Harvard University Press, 1975. First published in Germany in 1951.  Includes a
foreword and an epilogue on American Ornithology by Ernst MAYR. 432 pp. An ex-
library copy with all the markings in dust jacket.  $50.00

185. SUTTON, George Miksch. Iceland Summer: Adventures of a Bird Painter.  First
edition. Norman: Oklahoma, 1961. Color frontispiece of Icelandic Gyrfalcon (which
was used on Iceland’s 25-krónur stamp) and pen-and-ink drawings by the author.
B&W photos by Olin Sewall Pettingill, Jr. Authorial inscription. Worn dust jacket.

$35.00

186. SUTTON, George Miksch. Mexican Birds:  First Impressions. Norman: University
of Oklahoma Press, 1951. Illustrated with watercolors and pen-and-ink drawings by
the author. 282 pp.  $25.00

187. SVÄRDSON, Gunnar and  Sigfrid DURANGO. Svenska Djur: Fåglarna. Stockholm:
P.A. Norstedt & Söners Förlag, 1959. In Swedish. Color and b&w photos and
illustrations. 655 pp. Imitation half-leather over decorated boards. TEG. $35.00

188. TODD, W.E. Clyde. and M.A. CARRIKER, Jr. The Birds of the Santa Marta Region
of Colombia: A Study in Altitudinal Distribution. Annals of the Carnegie Museum,
Volume XIV, 1922. Seven color plates by G.M. SUTTON. Folding map. 611 pp. Bound
in olive buckram. $125.00

189. TYLER, Stephanie and Stephen ORMEROD. The Dippers. London: T&AD Poyser,
1994. Illustrations by Darren REES. 225 pp. Dust jacket. $65.00

190. VALVERDE, José A. Aves del Sahara España. Madrid: Instituto de Estudios
Africanos, 1957. 487 pp. Bound in green buckram. In Spanish. $50.00

191. WETMORE, Alexander. The Birds of the Republic of Panamá. Parts 1-4. Smithsonian
Institution Press, 1965-1984 and Part 5: Gazetteer and Bibliography, Buteo Books,
2009. Complete set in five volumes. Dust jackets. $120.00

The definitive study of the distribution and variation of the birds of Panamá, the final
two volumes completed by Roger E. PASQUIER, Storrs L. OLSON, & Deborah C.
SIEGEL. Individual volumes may be purchased separately.

192. WINKLER, Hans, David A. CHRISTIE, and David NURNEY. Woodpeckers: An
Identification Guide to the Woodpeckers of the World. Boston: Houghton Mifflin,
1995. 64 color plates. 406 pp. Dust jacket. $30.00

One of many of the “Helm” identification guides now out of print.

193. WOOD, Casey A., Compiler and Editor. An Introduction to the Literature of
Vertebrate Zoology: Based Chiefly on the Titles in the Blacker Library of
Zoology...McGill University, Montreal.  London:  Oxford University Press, 1931.
643 pp. Original edition in blue cloth. Head and tail of spine worn, bumped corners.

$150.00
A most useful reference for the collector of natural history books.
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American Museum of Natural History
Birds of North America
Francois Vuilleumier.
Dorling Kindersley, 2011
These two new field guides
use innovative close-up
photography and multiple
images per bird. Full-page
profiles of common species
are detailed yet accessible for
easy, quick reference and
identification in the field.
Eastern Region: more than 450 species
#13477 480 pp. Flexi-binding $19.95

Western Region: 550 western species
#13476 480 pp. Flexi-binding $19.95

The Birds of New Jersey: Status and
Distribution
William J. Boyle, Jr., Kevin T.
Karlson. Princeton University
Press, 2011
The most up-to-date and
succinct guide to the status and
distribution of all species
known to the state, with over
200 color photos and color-coded range maps.
#13446 308 pp. Paperback $24.95
#13447 308 pp. Hardcover $55.00

Southeastern Arizona Birding Trail Map
52 bird-rich and birder-friendly locations,
describing habitat type, visitor amenities, access,
contact information, directions, and suggestions
for the best seasons to visit each site.
#13455 2006 Map $3.00

The Birds of Albemarle County and
Charlottesville Virginia: An Annotated
Checklist
Monticello Bird Club, 2010
Species accounts with status, peak counts, and
sightings, and a list of selected birding locations.
#13413 76 pp. Spiralbound $10.00

Important Bird Areas of Nevada
D.E. McIvor. Lahontan
Audubon Society, 2005
38 IBAs described in detail,
with key avifaunal features and
conservation needs, and the
importance of each of these
landscapes to Nevada's birds,
plus access info. Illustrated
with 39 maps and more than 50 photos.
#13473 150 pp. Paperback $19.95

Birds of Kansas
Max C. Thompson; et. al.
University Press of
Kansas, 2011
Distribution, breeding, and
behavior for all 473
species. A beautifully
produced large-format
volume with color photos
and maps. Brief life history for most regularly
breeding species, plus info on migratory routes.
#13487 544 pp. Hardcover $39.95

The Breeding Birds of Florida
Glen E. Woolfenden, William
B. Robertson, Jr. and James
Cox.  Florida Ornithological
Society, 2006
Special Publication No. 7.   Part
I: Sources and Post-Settlement
Changes and Part II: Trends in
Breeding Distributions based
on Florida’s BBA Project.
#13471 140 pp. Paperback $12.00

American Birds. 110th Christmas Bird
Count: 2009-2010
National Audubon Society, 2011
Volume 64. Highlights the findings of the annual
Christmas Bird Count with the traditional
overall and regional summaries, and also features
articles that illustrate the value of the CBC data.
#13459 128 pp. Paperback $10.00

NEW BOOKS

The titles in this section are new, in-print publications.  Delays for
forthcoming titles are not unusual, but pre-orders will be recorded.
Price and availability are subject to change.
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List of the Birds of Montreal / Liste des
Oiseaux de Montreal
Centre de conservation de la faune ailée, 2006
Includes 314 species known to have nested or
occurred five times or more in the area.
#13458  Folded field card format $1.50

A Birder's Guide to Montgomery
County, Maryland
Maryland Ornithological
Society, Second edition, 2008
Maps, directions, amenities,
access points, when-to-go, and
bird lists for each site, plus a
quick locator, brief species
accounts, and seasonal
abundance checklist.
#13463 216 pp. Spiral $17.00

Finding Birds at the Salton Sea and in
Imperial County, California
Henry Detwiler and Bob
Miller, 2011
Detailed accounts of sixteen
areas, with a comprehensive
Imperial County bird checklist.
Each chapter includes: Habitat,
Target birds, Description,
Birding suggestions, Driving directions.
#13506 135 pp. Spiralbound $18.00

Olivia's Birds: Saving the Gulf
Olivia Bouler. Sterling Publishing, 2011
Devastated by the Gulf oil spill,
11 year-old Olivia wrote to
Audubon, offering her own
paintings of birds to raise
contributions. This unique
introduction to backyard and endangered birds
features Olivia's illustrations, bird facts, and color
photos celebrating Olivia's campaign.
#13497 32 pp. Hardcover $14.95

Remarkable Woodpeckers: Incredible
Images and Characteristics
Stan Tekiela. Adventure
Publications, Inc., 2011
Tekiela depicts their lives
through his award-winning
photography and compelling
text based on years of personal observations.
#13479 144 pp. Paperback $14.95

Birding Journal: Through the Seasons
Vanessa Sorensen.
Adventure Publications, 2011
Organized by month and with
plenty of tips and tidbits, this
journal allows you to track
when and where you first see
each species of bird in a given
season, while also providing
plenty of room for general notes and sketches,
with a North American life list checklist.
#13511 148 pp. Paperback $12.95

Field Guide to Marine Mammals of the
Pacific Coast
Sarah G. Allen and Joe
Mortenson. University of
California Press, 2011
Describes 45 species in rich,
detailed species accounts, color
illustrations by Sophie Webb,
photos, and maps, plus where
and how these fascinating
animals can best be viewed.
#13468 569 pp. Paperback $24.95

Damselflies of Texas: A Field Guide
John C. Abbott. University of
Texas Press, 2011.
Covers 77 species, with
photos and illustrations of
multiple forms and morphs,
maps, similar species,
seasonality, habitat, status. A
pioneering illustration process
shows detail not visible in
photos. Plus anatomy, life history, conservation.
#13503 292 pp. Paperback $24.95

Peterson Field Guide to Freshwater
Fishes, Second Edition
Brooks Burr and Lawrence
Page. Houghton Mifflin, 2011
There are nearly 1,000 species
of freshwater fishes in North
America alone. This edition
incorporates almost 150 new
species, plus new maps and
many new and revised plates.
Plus where to locate each species of fish.
#13502 661 pp. Flexi-bound $21.00
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Antarctic Wildlife:
A Visitor's Guide
James Lowen. Princeton
University Press, 2011
A photographic field guide to
the flora and fauna. Detailed
species accounts, tips on where
to look, plus information on
tourism and Antarctic cruising.
#13448 240 pp. Paperback $22.95

A Guide to the Birding Hotspots of
Israel: Two-volume set
Hadoram Shirihai, Guy Kirwan.
Society for Protection of
Nature in Israel, 2000
23 main sites covered in detail,
with additional notes on over
100 sub-sites. Nearly 150 color
photos of birds. Includes a
systematic checklist of the birds of Israel.
#13431 280 pp. Paperback $45.00

The Birding Hotspots of Northern Israel
#13430 115 pp. Paperback $27.50

The Birding Hotspots of Southern Israel
#13429 165 pp. Paperback $27.50

A Field Guide to the Birds of Sri Lanka,
Second Edition
John Harrison and Tim
Worfolk. Oxford, 2011
49 color plates, many new and
revised, illustrating plumage
variations.  An introduction
briefly describes some of the
best birdwatching sites, and
provides useful contact addresses.
#13467 208 pp. Paperback $49.50

A Complete Guide to the Birds of Malta
Natalino Fenech.  Midsea Books, 2010
Half of this book consists of
up to date species accounts,
with color photos, documenting
50 new species, and changes in
taxonomy. The remainder
discusses birds in Maltese
history and culture; conservation measures,
hunting and trapping, and bird migration.
#13420 424 pp. Hardcover $75.00

Annotated Checklist of the Birds of
Suriname
Otte H. Ottema; et al.  WWF
Guianas, 2009
Presents data on life zones and
habitats, status and abundance,
and dates for migratory birds.
Lists of hypothetical and
erroneously cited species,
endemics and near-endemics,
and data on species of conservation concern.
#13452 144 pp. Paperback $20.00

Phillipps' Field Guide to the Birds of
Borneo: Sabah, Sarawak,
Brunei and Kalimantan
Quentin Phillipps. John
Beaufoy Books, 2009
An up-to-date and user-
friendly field guide to 664
species, including 51 endemics,
illustrated in 141 color plates
by Karen Phillipps. Thumbnail range maps; 12
regional maps show the top 130 birding sites.
#13432 366 pp. Paperback $45.00

Complete Guide to Finding the Birds of
Australia, Second edition
Richard and Sarah Thomas,
David Andrew and Alan
McBride. CSIRO, 2011
A complete guide to locating
every resident bird species in
Australia, plus information on
where to find rarities,
migratory species and logistical information.
Covers all states and territories, plus all of
Australia's island and external territories.
#13486 480 pp. Paperback $42.95

Birding Australia: A Directory for
Birders. International Edition 2011
Lloyd Nielsen, 2011
Best birding areas, key species
and where to find them;
regional maps; best time to
visit; where to stay; birding
tours (including pelagic); local
contacts; travel, health and
safety tips, itineraries. Indexed.
#13138 160 pp. Spiral $59.50
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Kaufman Field Guide to Advanced
Birding: Understanding
What You See and Hear
Kenn Kaufman. Houghton
Mifflin, Second edition, 2011
Much expanded from the first
edition (1990) with
introductory chapters on the
pitfalls of field identification,
Kaufman’s new edition
provides color photos along with detailed tips
on how to solve the most challenging bird
identification problems in North America.
#13421 448 pp. Paperback $21.00

Hummingbirds and Butterflies
Bill Thompson, III & Connie Toops. Houghton
Mifflin, 2011
Where they live, what they eat,
and the best plants to attract
them. Species profiles of 15
most common hummingbirds
and 40 common butterflies
serve as a field guide, showing
ranges, identifying marks, and preferred habitats.
#13436 288 pp. Paperback $14.95

Backyard Birding: A Guide to Attracting
and Identifying Birds
Randi and Nic Minetor.
Lyons Press, 2011
What types of food, plants,
trees, water sources, and
nesting materials will attract
certain birds, and a picture
index that shows whether a bird
resides in or migrates through your location.
#13496 256 pp. Paperback. $19.95

The Oriole Book: Behavior & Habits,
How to Attract, Identification Tips,
Nesting & Migration
Nancy Flood. Stackpole
Books, 2009
Illustrated natural history,
covering feeding behaviors,
courtship, nest-building, raising
young, migration, and making
your yard attractive to orioles.
Extra focus on Baltimore and Bullock’s.
#13499 90 pp. Paperback $19.95

Hawks at a Distance: Identification of
Migrant Raptors
Jerry Liguori. Princeton
University Press, 2011
Building upon his popular
Hawks from Every Angle:
How to Identify Raptors in
Flight, Liguori illustrates
hawks in the sky during fall
migration as they are truly seen in the field “at
a distance in flight” in 550+ color photos. Each
group is covered in an overview and a full page
color photo introduces each of the 20 principal
migrant species. Brief treatment of uncommon
migrants and others is provided.
#13424 190 pp. Hardcover $49.50
#13423 190 pp. Paperback $19.95

Birdwatching: All the Tips and
Techniques You Need to Get into
Birdwatching
Rob Hume and Dominic
Couzens. HarperCollins, 2005
How to get started; equipment,
about birds, identification,
habitats; how to get involved
in birdwatching societies,
Glossary of terms.
#13425 192 pp. Paperback $16.95

The Bird Photography Field Guide
David Tipling. Focal Press, 2011
Instructs on each stage of the
digital photography process,
describing all the necessary
equipment, specialist field-
craft techniques, and how to
manipulate and enhance your
photos.
#13478 192 pp. Paperback $15.95

Tropical Ecology
John Kricher. Princeton
University Press, 2011
This illustrated textbook is
the first comprehensive
introduction to tropical
ecology, covering history,
biogeography and evolution, and the unique and
complex structure of tropical rain forests.
#13451 632 pp. Hardcover $85.00
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Birds of Costa Rica: MP3 Sound
Collection
Peter Boesman.
Birdsounds, 2011
A total playing time of over
15 hours, with multiple
voices per bird: 2,000
recordings of 730 species.
Every recording includes
embedded information.  CD
includes a complete printable PDF booklet.
#13433 CD $49.95

A Bird Walk at Chan Chich
John V. Moore, 2010
A hypothetical walk along the
trails of the Chan Chich Lodge
in Northwestern Belize. 241
vocalizations from 153 species of birds and
selected mammals, with four new species and
25 upgraded vocalizations. Revised & expanded.
#13411 76 min CD $10.95

The Birds of Cabañas San Isidro
John V. Moore, 2010
Updated, with 594 recordings
of 207 species, including 53
new species. The CD contains
all vocalizations in MP3 format
as well as files with detailed recording data.
#13504 CD $14.95

Thomas R. Howell's Check-list of the
Birds of Nicaragua as of 1993
Juan C. Martinez-Sanchez and Tom Will,
Editors.  American Ornithologist's Union,
2010. Ornithological Monographs No. 68.
#13410 107 pp. Paperback $24.95

On the Origin of Species Through
Heteropatric Differentiation: A Review &
Model of Speciation in Migratory Animals
Kevin Winker. American Ornithologist's Union,
2010. Ornithological Monographs No. 69.

#13409 32 pp. Paperback $19.95

Avifauna of the Eastern Himalayas and
Southeastern Sub-Himalayan
Mountains: Center of Endemism or
Many Species in Marginal Habitats?
Swen C. Renner and John H. Rappole. AOU,
2011. Ornithological Monographs No. 70.

#13505 176 pp. Paperback $24.95

Greater Sage-Grouse: Ecology and
Conservation of a Landscape Species
and its Habitats
Steven T. Knick and John W.
Connelly, Editors. Cooper
Ornithological Society, 2011.
Studies in Avian Biology No.
38. Bringing together the
experience of thirty-eight
researchers, this book
describes the bird’s
population trends, its sagebrush habitat, and
potential limitations to conservation, including
the effects of rangeland fire, climate change,
invasive plants, disease, and land uses such as
energy development, grazing, and agriculture.
#SAB38 624 pp. Hardcover $95.00

Grouse of Plains and Mountains: The
South Dakota Story
South Dakota Dept of Game,
Fish and Parks, 2010
This book was written to foster
appreciation of grouse and its
habitats. History, management,
and ecology is complemented
with color photos.
#13427 246 pp. Paperback $29.95

The Wild Turkey in South Dakota
Lester D. Flake; et. al. South Dakota State
University, 2006
This book not only documents the successful
restoration of populations in the state, it also is
an important source of information on the
description, behavior, ecology and management
of wild turkeys in South Dakota. Color photos.
#13428 188 pp. Paperback $29.95

Sandhill and Whooping Cranes: Ancient
Voices over America's Wetlands
Paul A. Johnsgard. University
of Nebraska Press, 2011
Johnsgard explains the life
cycle of the crane, their
significance to our natural
world, and their uncertain
future. Illustrated with the
author’s own ink drawings,
with a detailed guide to crane-
viewing sites in the U.S. and Canada.
#13454 155 pp. Paperback $12.95
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Ecological and Environmental
Physiology of Birds
J. Eduardo P.W. Bicudo.
Oxford University Press,
2010
Focuses on comparative
physiology with emphasis on
energy metabolism; describes
the unique physiological
implications of the evolution
of flight and migration; incorporates the latest
experimental techniques with emphasis on
molecular methods.
#13489 317 pp. Hardcover $125.00
#13488 317 pp. Paperback $65.00

Seabird Islands: Ecology, Invasion, and
Restoration
Christa Mulder, Wendy
Anderson, David Towns, &
Peter Bellingham. Oxford
University Press, 2011
The first major synthesis of
the ecology of these
biodiversity hotspots, the
threats, and methods that can
be applied to resolve them, such as removal of
predators and re-establishment of native species.
#13495 464 pp.  Hardcover. $79.95

Darwin's Finches: Readings in the
Evolution of a Scientific Paradigm
Kathleen Donohue. University of Chicago
Press, due June 2011
Donohue collects the most
illuminating and significant
writings on the finches to teach
the fundamental principles of
evolutionary theory, to  show
how scientific processes have
changed over time, how
different branches of biology relate to one
another, and how they all relate to evolution.
#13441 560 pp. Hardcover $120.00
#13440 560 pp. Paperback $45.00

How and Why Species Multiply: The
Radiation of Darwin's Finches
Peter and Rosemary Grant. Princeton
University Press, 2011.
Now available in paperback.

#13450 256 pp. Paperback $24.95

Avian Architecture: How Birds Design,
Engineer, and Build
Peter Goodfellow. Princeton
University Press, 2011
This book analyzes all types
of nests found around the
world using architectural
blueprints and descriptions of
the construction processes
and engineering techniques birds use. Features
300 color images and visual spreads.
#13449 160 pp. Hardcover $27.95

Living on the Edge: Wetlands and Birds
in a Changing Sahel
Leo Zwarts, Rob Bijlsma, Jan
van der Kamp, Eddy Wymenga.
KNNV Publishing, 2010
This book examines the Sahel
region of Africa as an
important wintering area for
long-distance migrant birds.
How have rapid habitat changes affected the
birds, and have birds adapted? Can we explain
the changing numbers of breeding birds in
Europe by changes in the Sahel, or vice versa?
#13483 564 pp. Hardcover $145.00

North American Falconer’s
Supply Catalogue,
2011 Edition
Edited by Donna Vorce, 2010
A complete A to Z directory of
falconry goods and services by
category, with hundreds of
independent providers.
#13040 96 pp. Paperback $5.95

The California Hawking Club
Apprenticeship Manual
April 2010, Fifth edition
Complete information on which the questions
in the companion Study Guide are based.
#13474 48 pp. Paperback $16.95

The California Hawking Club
Apprentice Study Guide
Frederick W. Holderman, Editor, 2010
Essential Apprentice Pre-Test Material. Review
questions, with extensive explanatory answers.
#13475 128 pp. Spiralbound $24.95
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The Book of Terns, Second edition
Peter Delacorte and Michael C. Witte.
Ternaround Press, 2010
A brilliant, mind-boggling
compendium of bad puns
and great drawings, with
several new illustrations
to accompany the old
favorites by artist Michael C. Witte, known for
his work in The New Yorker, Harper’s, and much
more:  enjoy A Big Ternout, Tern of the Century,
Retern of the Native, and Point of No Retern.
#13443 100 pp. Paperback $14.95

Remarkable Trees of Virginia
Nancy Ross Hugo and
Jeffrey Kirwan. University of
Virginia Press, 2009
This stunning collaboration
showcases the fruits of an
effort to research, locate, and photograph
Virginia's most remarkable trees. A sample of
the largest, oldest, most unique trees illustrate
the enormous variety, startling beauty, and
fascinating history of Virginia's trees.
#13457 205 pp. Hardcover $49.95

The Atlas of Birds: Diversity, Behavior,
and Conservation
Mike Unwin.  Princeton
University Press, 2011
In full-color maps, photos, and
diagrams, this book describes
the complex relationship
between birds and their
habitats; illustrates where and why birds are
most under threat - and how to protect them.
#13445 144 pp. Paperback $22.95

Facing Extinction: The World's Rarest
Birds and the Race to Save Them
Paul Donald, Nigel Collar,
Stuart Marsden and Deborah
J Pain. T&AD Poyser, 2010
How and why extinctions
happen and what can be done
about it, showcasing about 20
species on the brink of
extinction, and describing the
work being undertaken to save them.
#13461 312 pp. Hardcover $75.00

Among Penguins:  A Bird
Man in Antarctica
Strycker, Noah. Oregon State
University Press, 2011
 Strycker recounts his day-to-
day adventures on a four-
month Adelie penguin research
internship in Antarctica, a
continent too extreme to support human life.
#13462 207 pp. Paperback $19.95

Bill Oddie's Little Black Bird Book
Bill Oddie. Robson Books,
Third edition, 2011
Oddie dares to say all the things
that other birders will recognize
as true but which they have
never dared admit to, even to
themselves. His enthusiasm is
infectious, and his knowledge
unsurpassed.
#13494 144 pp. Hardcover $15.95

The Essential Naturalist
Michael H. Graham.
University of Chicago, 2011
An eclectic collection of
writings from more than eight
centuries of observations, from
Leeuwenhoek to E. O. Wilson,
from von Humboldt to Rachel Carson.
#13439 560 pp. Paperback $39.00

Thunder Birds: Nature's
Flying Predators
Jim Arnosky. Sterling
Publishing, 2011
A fun and informative picture
book about birds of prey, with
six giant fold-out paintings.
#13498 33 pp. Hardcover $14.95

Vulture
Thom Van Dooren. Reaktion
Books, due June 2011
An enlightening cultural and
natural history of a much-
misunderstood bird, from the
earliest-known Neolithic sites to recent efforts
to reintroduce the bearded vulture into the Alps.
#13437 224 pp. Paperback $19.95
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George McLean: The Living Landscape
Virginia Eichhorn and Adam Duncan Harris.
Goose Lane Editions, 2010
This book showcases
McLean's work from
1965 to 2010 through a
selection of his work
from public and private
collections, and traces his varied influences.
Illustrated with 92 full-color reproductions.
#13396 168 pp. Hardcover $60.00

Extreme Birder: One Woman's Big Year
Lynn E. Barber. Texas A&M
University Press, 2010
In 2008, Barber traveled more
than 175,000 miles. Written in
the informal style of a diary,
her account captures the detail,
humor, challenges, and fun of
an adventure travelogue.
#13422 283 pp. Flexi-binding $29.95

Raptors of the West Captured in
Photographs
Kate Davis. Mountain Press
Publishing Co., 2011
Remarkable, action-packed
photos of the forty-four
western birds of prey. Davis's informative and
entertaining text completes the picture.
#13484 224 pp. Paperback $30.00

On Rare Birds
Anita Albus. Lyons Press, 2011
A captivating story of culture,
mythology, and the history of
rare and extinct birds, with
illustrations by Albus and by
some of the the greatest bird
artists of the last five centuries.
#13435 276 pp. Hardcover $24.95

Birds of the World: 365 Days
Philippe J. Dubois.
Abrams Books, 2011
A "day in the life" of a
year's worth of species
from five continents. Text
includes natural history and cultural significance.
#13500 744 pp. Hardcover $29.95

Effects of Climate Change on Birds
Anders P. Møller, Wolfgang
Fiedler, and Peter Berthold.
Oxford University Press, 2010
This book provides an
exhaustive synthesis of the
science of climate change as it
relates to birds.
#13492 321 pp. Hardcover $117.00
#13493 321 pp. Paperback $62.95

A Century of Parrots
Rosemary Low. Insignis
Publications, 2006
The story of the trappers,
dealers, smugglers, and
collectors who contributed to
the decline of so many parrot
species; and the conservation efforts in the last
two decades of the 20th century.
#13485 290 pp. Hardcover $37.50

Important Bird Areas
Americas:  Priority Sites
for Biodiversity
Conservation
BirdLife International, 2009
A concise summary of the
2,345 IBAs described to date
in the Americas, describing ornithological
importance, details, and opportunities.
#13501 456 pp. Hardcover $85.00

Bird Watch: A Survey of Planet Earth's
Changing Ecosystems
Martin Walters. University of
Chicago Press, 2011
An illustrated tour of
endangered birds and their
habitats, encyclopedic in
scope, visually stunning and
scientifically accurate.
#13442 256 pp. Hardcover $45.00

KUKILA: Bulletin of the Indonesian
Ornithologists’ Union, Volume 14
Indonesian Ornithological Society, 2010
Articles, news, and book reviews. Summary of
Recent Literature, 2005-2007.
#13456 107 pp. Paperback $25.00
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Alaska, Second Edition
George C. West, 2008.
Over 60 locations, featuring 120
detailed route maps, an
annotated list of over 500
species, a gazetteer, and lists of
animals. With contributions
from 40 expert birders.
#ABAAK   662 pp.  Paperback $32.95

Southeastern Arizona,
Fifth edition
Richard C. Taylor, 2005.
Expanded bar graphs, new sites,
an annotated specialties section,
birding tips,directions, and
expanded descriptions.
#ABAAZ   374 pp. Paperback $24.95

Southern California, Fifth
edition
Brad Schram, 2007.
Complete routes to hundreds of
sites. Updated bar graphs and
new sites, more than 330 in all,
plus 400 species accounts.
#ABASOCA    432pp.  Paperback    $25.95

Florida, Fifth edition
Bill Pranty, 2005.
More than 330 sites, and more
than 400 species accounts. The
introduction explains seasonal
distribution in Florida's various
habitats.
#ABAFL    418 pp. Paperback $25.95

Michigan
Allen Chartier and Jerry
Ziarno, 2004 (2010 Printing)
Over 200 sites, seasonal status
and abundance bar graphs,
annotated list of specialties, and
appendixes.
#ABAMI    660 pp. Paperback $28.95

The Rio Grande Valley,
Fourth edition
Mark Lockwood, William
Mckinney, James Paton, and
Barry Zimmer, 2008.
Designed to help locate not only
specialties, but also more
common birds. Over 230 sites.
#ABARIO     328 pp.   Paperback      $25.95

The Texas Coast, Fifth edition
Mel Cooksey and Ron Weeks,
2006.
Species accounts for over 170
Texas specialties, and more than
70 new sites, for a total of over
200 birding stops, as well as bar-
graphs for 388 regularly
occurring Texas Coast species.
#ABATX    334 pp. Paperback $24.95

Virginia
David W. Johnston, 1997.
Over 70 major sites, annotated
checklist for 425 species, tips
on hawk-watching, pelagic
birding, and  special species.
#ABAVA     280 pp. Spiralbound $23.95

Washington.
Hal Opperman, 2003.
Hundreds of birding sites in the
state and adjacent areas in British
Columbia. Annotated checklist
of 478 species, bar graphs, lists
of other animals
#ABAWA    636 pp. Paperback $29.95

The Bahama Islands
Anthony White, 1998.
Over 150 birding sites on the
major islands, smaller cays, and
the less developed Family
Islands. Also features a photo
gallery of specialty birds.
#ABABAH  302 pp. Spiralbound $26.95

The ABA Birder’s Guide to series are site guides to local birding hotspots written by experts
from the area. Each guide includes complete descriptions of the best sites, with bird lists,
directions, maps, tips, and local contact information, plus lots of information to help plan.

PUBLICATIONS OF THE AMERICAN BIRDING ASSOCIATION
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Birdfinder: A Birder’s
Guide to Planning North
American Trips
Jerry A. Cooper, 1995.
Outlines nineteen major trips
(plus several minor forays)
designed to produce a list of over
650 key species, with details on transportation,
accommodations, special equipment, and guides.
An essential companion to birdfinding guides.
#ABABF  374 pp. Spiralbound $23.95

A Birder's Guide to Metropolitan Areas
of North America
Paul Lehman, 2001.
More than 400 sites described
in over 30 cities, including urban
parks and preserves, as well as
more distant locations up to two
hours from the downtown center.
#ABAMETRO    508 pp.     Spiral $27.95

Attu: Birding on the Edge. A Quarter
Century of Birding the Western
Reaches of North America
Christa Watters, 2003.
Attu claims more first and second ABA Checklist
records than any other single birding location.
This book is a chronicle of scientific, personal,
and historical narratives, with maps, photos,
and an extensive annotated checklist.
#ABAATTU   214 pp.  Paperback $35.00

Birding on Borrowed Time
Phoebe Snetsinger, 2003.
The posthumously published
memoirs of the woman who saw
more birds in her lifetime than
any other human being in the
history of the world. Both a
lively chronicle of birding
adventures and a profoundly moving story.
#ABABORR  307 pp. Paperback $19.95

PUBLICATIONS OF THE AMERICAN BIRDING ASSOCIATION

NORTH AMERICAN CHECKLISTS

ABA Regional Checklists
Tri-folded pocket-size card checklists, 2005.

$1.00 each
#ABARNE -   Northeastern United States
#ABARSE - Southeastern United States
#ABARNC - Northcentral United States
#ABARSC - Southcentral United States
#ABARRM - Rocky Mountain & Great

Basin States
#ABARSW - Southwestern United States
#ABARPAC -Pacific Coast States
#ABAREC - Eastern Canada
#ABARCC - Central & Northern Canada
#ABARWC - Western Canada & Alaska
#ABARBAH- Bahamas and Turks & Caicos

ABA Checklist, Seventh edition
Updated 2009. 957 species (33
new, 3 removed), several
additions as a result of "splits,"
and 14 renamed species.
Checklist with English and
scientific names, status, and a
line for notes.
#ABACHECK   203 pp.  Spiral $19.95

ABA Trip List
10 columns. Indexed. Updated
July 2010.  31 pp.
#ABATRIP $1.50

ABA Field Card
Folded card measuring 6.5 x 3.75.
Newly updated July 2010.
#ABAFIELD $1.00

Browse by state or
province on our website:

www.buteobooks.com
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can receive assistance and knowledgeable advice.

Send a fax to 434-263-4842; you can use the
enclosed order form if you wish.

Mail your order :
Buteo Books
3130 Laurel Road
Shipman, VA 22971
USA

Place your order at our secure website:
www.buteobooks.com

Our business hours are 9:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.
EST/EDT weekdays; an answering machine is
in service at other times, and our website is
available 24-7.

Payment in US Dollars must accompany your
order. Visa or Mastercard credit cards are
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Returns: Books may be returned within 10
days for a refund or credit of the cost of the
book.  Shipping and Handling is non-refundable.
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SHIPPING
We make every attempt to ship within 24 hours of receiving your order.  Orders are shipped by the
most economical means, either U.S. Postal Service (USPS) or UPS.  Please specify if either of
these methods is unsuitable.  USPS Media Mail is reliable, but may take up to 1 - 3 weeks to reach
you.  If you require your order by a certain date, we recommend USPS Priority or Express Mail
or UPS air or ground service. Our basic rates for shipping and handling are as follows:

Domestic Orders: Media Mail: $5.00 for the first item and $1.00 for each additional item to a
maximum charge of $10.00 per shipment.  Expedited services also available.

Expedited Shipping: The USPS offers Priority Mail (1 to 5 days) and Express Mail (1 to 2 days).
UPS offers Ground (1 to 5 days), 3-day, 2-day, and Next-day options.  You will be charged
the actual shipping charge plus a $2.00 handling fee.  Quotes can be calculated on the website.

International Orders:  USPS Priority Mail and Express Mail, including flat-rate packaging, are
the current options, Surface Mail is no longer an option. Please inquire for a quote on
shipping and handling charges to foreign destinations.
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In 1945, Collins, of St. James Place, London published Butterflies, the first title in the New Naturalist
Library, a series of books on British Natural History in iconic dust jackets, with the aim of interesting
the general reader in the wildlife of Britain by recapturing the enquiring spirit of the old naturalists.
Within a few years, Collins perceived a need to narrow the focus by producing “New Naturalist
Special Volumes” with each title devoted to a single species and thus was born the New Naturalist
Monographs. Twenty-two monographs were published, beginning with The Badger in 1948 and
ending with The Mole in 1971.

194. We are pleased to offer the complete series of the New Naturalist Monographs in
dust jackets, all first editions with the exception The Trout which is a 1972 reprint.
Some of the dust jackets have minor chipping and some small bits of insect chewing.
A complete list of the ‘monographs’ is available. Overall a fine set. $4,400.00

Offered below are a few of the New Naturalist Monographs available separately:

195. NEAL, Ernest. The Badger.  NNM #1, 1950.  158 pp.  First in DJ. $35.00

196. BUXTON, John. The Redstart. NNM #2, 1950. 180 pp. First US in DJ. $65.00

197. ARMSTRONG, Edward A. The Wren. NNM #3, 1955. 312 pp. First lacking DJ. Ex-
library, but a sound copy of an “excellent standard setting book.” $115.00

198. SMITH, Stuart. The Yellow Wagtail. NNM #4, 1950. 178 pp. First in DJ. $55.00

199. FISHER, James. The Fulmar. NNM #6, 1952. 496 pp. First lacking DJ. $85.00

200. ROTHSCHILD, Miriam & Tjeresa CLAY. Fleas, Flukes & Cuckoos: A Study of Bird
Parasites. NNM #7, 1952 reprint.  304 pp. Dust jacket. $45.00

201. MURTON, R.K. The Wood Pigeon. NNM #20,  1965. 156 pp. First in DJ. $95.00
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Handbook of the Birds of the World, Volume 16:
Tanagers to New World Blackbirds

Edited by Josep del Hoyo, Andrew Elliott,
David A. Christie Lynx Edicions, due
October 2011.
Nearly twenty years after its inception, this
final volume in the HBW series will complete
the Order Passeriformes with the following
families: Thraupidae (Tanagers); Cardinalidae
(Cardinals); Emberizidae (Buntings and New
World Sparrows); Icteridae (New World
Blackbirds). Species accounts detail
Taxonomy, Subspecies and Distribution,
Descriptive notes, Food and Feeding,
Breeding, Movements, Status and
Conservation, and Bibliography. Lavishly
illustrated with color photos and plates.  This volume will include a complete
quick-index to the Passerine Volumes 8 through 16.
Item # HBW16 Hardcover           $295.00

Buteo Books is offering a pre-publication discount price with all prepaid
orders placed on or before August 30, 2011. Contact us or check the website
for the details of this offer.

The complete Handbook of the Birds of the World Series:
Volume  1: Ostrich to Ducks. 1992.
Volume  2: New World Vultures to Guineafowl.  1994.
Volume  3: Hoatzin to Auks. 1996.
Volume  4: Sandgrouse to Cuckoos. 1997.
Volume  5: Barn-owls to Hummingbirds. 1999.
Volume  6: Mousebirds to Hornbills. 2001.
Volume  7: Jacamars to Woodpeckers. 2002.
Volume  8: Broadbills to Tapaculos. 2003.
Volume  9: Cotingas to Pipits and Wagtails. 2004.
Volume 10: Cuckoo-shrikes to Thrushes. 2005.
Volume 11: Old World Flycatchers to Old World Warblers. 2006.
Volume 12: Picathartes to Tits and Chickadees. 2007.
Volume 13: Penduline-tits to Shrikes. 2008.
Volume 14: Bush-shrikes to Old World Sparrows. 2009.
Volume 15: Weavers to New World Warblers. 2010.
Volume 16: Tanagers to New World Blackbirds.  Due 2011.

Buteo Books continues to offer a special price on orders for the set as well as
the prepublication price on forthcoming volumes.  If you purchase the
complete set from Buteo Books, we can offer a 20% discount off the list
price, plus the cost of shipping.
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Handbook of the Mammals of the World,
Volume 2: Hoofed Mammals

Don E. Wilson, Russell A. Mittermeier, editors; Illustrated
by Toni Llobet. Lynx Edicions, due July 2011
Following in the footsteps of the highly lauded
Handbook of the Birds of the World series, the new
Mammals series is an extraordinary and unique project.
To be completed in a total of eight volumes, this series
will illustrate and describe every mammalian species
on the planet.  Volume 2 covers: Orycteropodidae;
Procaviidae; Elephantidae; Manidae; Equidae;
Rhinocerotidae; Tapiridae; Camelidae; Suidae;
Tayassuidae; Tragulidae; Hippopotamidae; Moschidae;
Cervidae; Bovidae; Antilocapridae; Giraffidae.
Item # HMW2      c700 pp.         Hardcover                 $225.00

Buteo Books is offering a pre-publication discount price of $175.00 on Volume 2
until June 30, 2011. Thereafter it will sell at the full list price of $225.00. To take
advantage of this special offer, please place your prepaid order with us by June
30, 2011.

Currently available:
Handbook of the Mammals of the World, Volume 1: Carnivores
Don E. Wilson and Russell A. Mittermeier, editors. Lynx Edicions, 2009
Cats, Linsangs, Civets, Genets, and Oyans, African Palm Civets, Mongooses,
Hyenas, Madagascar Carnivores, Euplerids, Dogs, Bears, Weasels and relatives,
Martens, Polecats, Badgers and Otters, Skunks, Raccoons, and Red Panda. Includes
an introduction to the Class Mammalia by Don E. Wilson.
Item # HMW2        727 pp.             Hardcover                 $225.00

REUSABLE BAMBOO FLATWARE
How often have you been faced with throwing away
plastic knives, forks, and spoons? I was delighted to
discover these reusable bamboo utensil sets housed
in a handy clip-on holder which is made of recycled
plastic bottles. Each set contains knife, fork, spoon,
and chopsticks. Case is available in four colors:
avocado, merlot, hijiki (black with green trim), and
pumpkin. Each time I use my set (and remember to have it with me) I feel I’m

making a contribution, no matter how small, to reducing the
appalling volume of solid waste generated by us.

-Allen Hale
A handy carabiner lets you clip & carry a fork, knife, spoon
and chopsticks wherever you may roam. Perfect for use in

the field.  Color choices may be viewed at www.buteobooks.com
#BMFW.    Reusable bamboo utensil set. Specify your color choice. $12.95


